

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15929-15930/2004

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 23/04/2004 in CR 918/03 and judgment and order dated 28.5.2004 in RP No.210/04 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHEILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARBADA DEVI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 3.1.2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite the opportunity given to file counter affidavit no counter affidavit has been filed. A prayer is made for granting two weeks' further time for filing counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted as a last opportunity. Two weeks' thereafter for rejoinder affidavit. If no counter affidavit is filed within two weeks, the special leave petitions be placed for admission without the counter affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER