

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15929-15930 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in CRP No. 918/2003 and judgment and order dated

28.5.2004 in RP No. 210 of 2004 of HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHEILA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARBADA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned. Two weeks' time is granted for filing

rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

al)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Promila Nagp

strar

Court Master

Assistant Regi